MTT030

EsERE
EIREE
RAEESS
RATEEER
BAREA(/ Sy M)
1EERE
J—LtiT
T—LTFF
J—-LEEL
J— L\Esd
A= LlF
JA=0FF
HAVIALT

H—EXTL—+
N=F>5TL—+
IO A—hH—
CEwi

HgE

BALA
BANLD
RIS S 257 I\
BT AT A
#5|5H

EREE

BB TN
EREBATHIER)
2FT7IIE-R
BRETRE
HES AT A

R

BN

P

s

HEHEE (J A4 —J1tHR)
&

1. A==\ (B1A)
. IS ROUTS R
2R

IR =)=
A—=I\—=)\>7 (#F)
. Fv g
AR EEEE

217

9. 25

SUNEEE TN
JA—=0BE (LaZ TraZE)
A= (RExExES)
RS

ZERE

BE SRS

EITRDREZL AL (LpA)
BE/(D—LAJL(LwA)
IREINEE (T

MT 1030 Easy

3000 kg
998 m
715m
5330 daN

6.7s
54s
13.6s
8.7s
2.1s
2.3s
400/80-24

ERSRT
Lﬁyﬁ%éé?947
FAAINHABBART « X0 (Ridh)

DEUTZ STAGE 3B - FINAL TIER 4
TD3.6L
3621 cm®
75 HP/55.4 kW
330 Nm
BT
KB
8160 daN
NI —45—
B FmESIH
4/4
4 BBl E
4ERT 7T -3E—R
25km/h

FTRF(TSAA VT4 —)ULT ) 104 1/min - 250 bar

1281
1201
7720 kg

151 m
0.45m
499m
269 m
0.79m
0.89m
1.93m
2.34m
2.30m
3.75m
11.9°/13.7°
1200 x 125 x 45 mm
JSM ZHEES A AT A VY

B&7Ep,LEEEE- EN 15000 norm ROPS /
F Pﬁevel I standard cab

78 dB
104 dB
<2.50 m/s?

_10

#MANITOU

HANDLING YOUR WORLD

Rough terrain load chart
Standard EN 14598

Machine on stabilizers with forks

9.98
400 9

Om
-0.5

LC 500 mm
50° 60° 67.3°
[\]
(=)]
N
] 2|8 B
2/ s ]
o
2|8 "
S
+8

T ]

[ \\\\

1 Emii-4C
— | A R
HERNRRINEEN
7 6 5 4 3 2 1] O0m 05m

3.35
7.15 5.24.45 /¢ 1.52

This brochure describes versions and configuration options for Manitou products which may be fitted with different equipment. The equipment described in this brochure may be standard, optional or not available depending on version. Manitou reserves the right to

change the specifications shown and described at any time and without prior warning. The manufacturer is not liable for the specifications given. For more information, contact your Manitou dealer. Non-contractual document. Product descriptions may differ from
actual products. List of specifications is not comprehensive. The logos and visual identity of the company are the property of Manitou and may not be used without authorisation. All rights reserved. The photos and diagrams contained in this brochure are provided for

information only.

MANITOU BF SA - Limited company with board of directors - Share capital: 39,547,824 euros - 857 802 508 RCS Nantes

|3





