MT1030







	MT 1030 Easy
作業能力	
定格荷重	3000 kg
最大作業高さ	9.98 m
最大作業半径	7.15 m
最大掘起力(バケット仕様)	5330 daN
作業速度	
ブーム上げ	6.7 s
ブーム下げ	5.4 s
ブーム伸ばし	13.6 s
ブーム縮め	8.7 s
フォーク上げ	2.7 s
フォーク下げ	2.3 s
タイヤタイプ	400 / 80 -24
	1007 00 21
サービスブレーキ	湿式多板ディスクタイプ (前後軸)
パーキングブレーキ	オイル封入型多板ディスク(前軸)
エンジンメーカー	DEUTZ STAGE 3B - FINAL TIER 4
タイプ	TD 3.6 L
排気量	3621 cm ³
最大出力	75 HP/55.4 kW
最大トルク	330 Nm
燃料噴射システム	電子制御
冷却システム	水冷
牽引力	8160 daN
変速装置	トルクコンバーター
後退シフト	電子油圧制御
変速段数(前方/後方)	4/4
駆動輪	
ステアリングモード	4輪ステアリング - 3モード
最高走行速度	25 km/h
油圧システム	
ポンプ	ギアポンプ(プライオリティーバルブ付) 104 l/min – 250 bar
許容量	
作動油	128
燃料	120
車両総重量 (フォーク仕様)	7720 kg
寸法	
1. オーバーハング(前方)	1.51 m
2. グランドクリアランス	0.45 m
3. 全長	4.99 m
4. ホイールベース	2.69 m
5. オーバーハング (後方)	0.79 m
6. キャブ幅	0.89 m
7. タイヤ間中心距離	1.93 m
8. 全幅	2.34 m
9. 全高	2.30 m
最小回転半径外輪	3.75 m
フォーク角度 (上向き/下向き)	11.9° /113.7°
フォーク(長さx幅x厚さ)	1200 x 125 x 45 mm
操作機構	JSM®多機能ジョイスティック
安全装置	過負荷防止装置- EN 15000 norm ROPS / FOPS level II standard cab
騒音と振動	
走行時の騒音レベル (LpA)	78 dB
音響パワーレベル(LwA)	104 dB
振動加速度(手/腕)	<2.50 m/s ²
加利加州区区(丁川八)	<2.00 III/3 ⁻

Rough terrain load chart Standard EN 1459B

Machine on stabilizers with forks

LC 500 mm





